Investment Opportunity — Educational Institute in Nashik

Private & Confidential



Educational Institute

Property Overview

Address: Nashik, Maharashtra

About The Institute

* Reputed Educational Institute in Nashik

which conducts courses in Engineering,
Pharmacy and Management studies and
also, has a residential co-educational
school which provides education up to
Higher and Senior secondary standard.
The Institute has been established in 89
acres of owned land.

The strength of students pursuing various
courses in the college is about 1813
(Pharmacy course- 600; Engineering
course- 1120 and MBA course- 93) and
that of the school is around 70. The
college has been accredited with B+
Grade by NAAC. The school is affiliated
with ICSE board.

The total outstanding loans of the
Institute is around % 65 Crores.

The college is run by the Trust and the
school is run by a Private Limited
company.

Land Details

Particulars

Campus Land in the name of
trust with structures and
movable Assets

Campus Land in the name of
company with structures and
movable assets

Campus land

Total

Area (In Acres)

26.81

30.46

2.64

59.91

f¢
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FMV (in
crores)

60.86

42.16

213

113.48

Land area to be reconciled
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Disclaimer

This teaser is prepared for a limited purpose only. The information contained herein is not intended to form the basis of any investment
decision by prospective investors. Interested parties should carry out their own investigations and analysis of the company and of the data
referred to in this document. This Document is distributed upon the express understanding that no information herein contained has been
independently verified. Further, no representation or warranty expressed or implied is made nor is any responsibility of any kind accepted
with respect to the completeness or accuracy of any information. Also, no representation or warranty expressed or implied is made that
such information remains unchanged in any respect as of any date or dates after those stated herein with respect to any matter concerning
any statement made in this Document. Neither this document, nor anything contained herein, should form the basis of, or be relied upon in
connection with any contract, agreement, undertaking, understanding or any commitment or investment decision whatsoever. Interested

Parties should carry out independent due diligence with regards to the company.
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