

# **Investment Opportunity – Educational Institute in Nashik**



## **Educational Institute**

**Property Overview** 

Address: Nashik, Maharashtra

#### **About The Institute**

- Reputed Educational Institute in Nashik which conducts courses in Engineering, Pharmacy and Management studies and also, has a residential co-educational school which provides education up to Higher and Senior secondary standard. The Institute has been established in 89 acres of owned land.
- The strength of students pursuing various courses in the college is about 1813 (Pharmacy course- 600; Engineering course- 1120 and MBA course- 93) and that of the school is around 70. The college has been accredited with B+ Grade by NAAC. The school is affiliated with ICSE board.
- The total outstanding loans of the Institute is around ₹ 65 Crores.
- The college is run by the Trust and the school is run by a Private Limited company.

#### **Land Details**

Particulars	Area (In Acres)	FMV (in crores)
Campus Land in the name of trust with structures and movable Assets	26.81	60.86
Campus Land in the name of company with structures and movable assets	30.46	42.16
Campus land	2.64	2.13
Total	59.91	113.48

Land area to be reconciled



## **Images**











### **Disclaimer**

This teaser is prepared for a limited purpose only. The information contained herein is not intended to form the basis of any investment decision by prospective investors. Interested parties should carry out their own investigations and analysis of the company and of the data referred to in this document. This Document is distributed upon the express understanding that no information herein contained has been independently verified. Further, no representation or warranty expressed or implied is made nor is any responsibility of any kind accepted with respect to the completeness or accuracy of any information. Also, no representation or warranty expressed or implied is made that such information remains unchanged in any respect as of any date or dates after those stated herein with respect to any matter concerning any statement made in this Document. Neither this document, nor anything contained herein, should form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with any contract, agreement, undertaking, understanding or any commitment or investment decision whatsoever. Interested Parties should carry out independent due diligence with regards to the company.